MONEX GROUP

Announcement of Subsidiary's Release

TOKYO, April 26, 2018 – Monex-Saison-Vanguard Investment Partners, Inc., a subsidiary of Monex Group, Inc., issued the following press release.

Attachment: Monex-Saison-Vanguard Investment Partners, Inc. press release

Appointment of New Director

Contact: Akiko Kato, Toshiaki Koike Atsushi Demoto, Yuki Nakano

Corporate Communications Office Investor Relations, Financial Control Department

Monex Group, Inc. Monex Group, Inc. +81-3-4323-8698 +81-3-4323-8698

This material is an English translation of a Japanese announcement made on the date above. Although the Company intended to faithfully translate the Japanese document into English, the accuracy and correctness of this English translation is not guaranteed and thus you are encouraged to refer to the original Japanese document. This material was made as a matter of record only and does not constitute an offer to sell or to solicit an offer to buy securities in the U.S.



April 26, 2018 Monex-Saison-Vanguard Investment Partners, Inc.

Appointment of New Director

We, Monex-Saison-Vanguard Investment Partners, Inc., announce that Naho Nakajima, who has extensive experience in asset management business, including investment solutions business, was appointed as Director and Chief Investment Officer effective on May 1, 2018.

Most recently, as Head of Strategic Investment Solutions at Invesco Asset Management (Japan) Limited, Ms. Nakajima has played a key role in asset investment solutions business. She has built her career in asset management business through consultation on asset investment solutions and development of multi-asset strategies at Russell Investments Japan Co., Ltd., BlackRock Japan Co., Ltd. and Goldman Sachs Asset Management Co., Ltd.

With the addition of Ms. Nakajima to our management team, we expect to build a capacity to respond to diversifying needs of our clients and to provide the best asset investment strategies for our clients.

Appointment of New Director (Effective May 1, 2018)

Name	Title
Naho Nakajima	Director and Chief Investment Officer

Monex-Saison-Vanguard Investment Partners, Inc. E-mail: info@msvip.co.jp